
X 

11. CONTRACTIDCOOEAMENDMENT OF SOUCITATlONIMODIFICATION Of CONTRACT 	 rPA7 °1 PAGES 2 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO 4. REOUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. IS. PROJECT NO, (If fIIPIit:a/lIe) 

0006 /" 03/24/2011 
7, ADMINISTERED BY (ltoth..-than Item 5J CODe IFMPS6~~BY 	 CODE 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (N<>., _ • ...unIy. _ _ ZIP ~odo) 
 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 


'1. nil$ITeM ON!. Y APPl.IE$ TO iOf ......._.~ 

~ 

CAROLE ANDERSON 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1f)ATTN CAROLE ANDERSON 

PITTSFIELD MA 01201 
lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,

X CPSC-N-10-0013 ._ 

lOS. DATED (SEE ITEM 13J 

FACILITY CODECODE 11/13/2009 
~..• 

........ 


on,. above numbertld soIlcit«ion II amendtld ...elIoM In lam 1-" The hour end date I!pIOcKltId fot receipt 01 OIIerl 0 is ",,'eroded. 0 is not eICIended. 
011.... mUll ~. receipt 01 ihia _ndmenl prior to IIw hour end d... opeeIIIed In the soIldIeliOn or If amended. by me a/ Ih&10-0 melhodll (.) By compleling 
11emI8 end 15. end reIumIng caples oIlhe emendmn; (b) By IICkncNriedglng receipt of !his amendment an e.th copy of IhI off... IUbmilllld; or (e) By 

_lie leiter or leltgram which inClude, • refe_ to Ihlloflcit.llon end amendmlnl numblra. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNO'M.EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PI.ACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Wby 
Yilt.. of Itti, ....ndm.nt you _" 10 thll1lll lin oIIIr aInIldy lUIlmiltecl. ,\£h thin" m.y be ",Ide by telegram or NII!Ir. proVided each telegram or leiter milk.. 
reference 10 Ihe Ioficlllllion .nd 1hie tmerldmenl. end Is I'IICeivId prior to IhI opening hour end dllte ~. 

12, ACCOUNllNG AND APPRQPRIATION DATA (lfreqWWd) Net Increase: $20,292.92 
0100AI1DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

1~ .1H1S ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODlFlCAnON OF CONTRAClBIORD!IlI. IT IIIODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS OUCRIIlEO IN InaM 14. 

A. 	THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spedly ltIJIhorlIyJ THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN rrEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO, IN rrEM lOA. 

Ii. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (.uclla. r:IuInQeIIln Pllyil'lQ oIIfc. • 
• pptOpiIfton dal:rl. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(1). 

C. THIS SUPPIJ:Mli:NTAI. . 15 ENTEReD INTO TO AUTHORITY OF: 

O. OTl1tR (1)PfIC/1'f IYPII Of I ¥KI._tn 
UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b) 

I.IMPOItTANT: Conltllctor (!J II not. 0 II ~d to IIgn tnl, document and nltum 0 COpill to IhIlNuing ~. 

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMIONDMENTIMOOIFlCATION (Otplllillld by UCF MClion hNdlng,. indudil'lQ soIiQI.tionlcon/r8ct ,ubject mllller wile,. "'esibl/t,) 

DUNS Number: ._hiSSL 
HOSPITAL IDt 38031112 


The purpose of this modification is to provide additional funding for FY-2011. 


Additional funds are provided in the amount of $20,292.92 for the period April 1, 2011 

through September 30, 2011. THIS CONTRACT IS NOW FULLY FUNDED FOR FY-2011. 


The total amount of this contract is increased by $20,292.92, from $21,462.88 to $41,155.00. 


Modification No. 0005, 1st page, Block 14, the total amount is changed to read "$21,462.08". 

Continued ••• 

E.c:epl .. proYidtd herein••n1_ end conditione 01 the doCIJmanl neferet'ICIId In 111m 9A or 1OA. •• hlrlloIorI thlllQlld. rim.... Ul"ChIln(led and In full fol'C4l lind did. 

1SA NAME AND mLE 0 SIGNER (T¥PII orpMt) 	 leA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinI) 

Doris B. Kessler 
160, DATE SIGNED1511. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 

Preacribtld by GSA 

03/24/2011 

NSN 7540.01·152-8010 STANDMD FORM 30 (REV. 10.e3) 
P,.vloua IdttIOn unuHbia 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

http:21,462.08
http:41,155.00
http:21,462.88
http:20,292.92
http:20,292.92
http:20,292.92


2 
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-10-0013/0006 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONlRACTOR 

CAROLE ANDERSON 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

QUANTITY 

(Cl 

UNIT 

(D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #4: 
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #5: 

15,500/EA 
3,OOO/EA 

Change Item 0004 to read as fo11ows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

0004 

0005 

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPEC:AL SURVEY 
REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY OF 7,532 @ $2.57 -
$19,357.24. 

Change Item 0005 to read as fo11ows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS FOR THE 
QUANTITY OF 1,462 EA. @ $0.64 - $935.68. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE UNCHANGED AND 
IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

7532 

1462 

~A 

EA 

2.57 

0.64 

19,357.24 

935.68 

OPTIONAl.. FORM :13& (<4-1Il 
Sp........ I>1GSA 
fAA (•• CFR) 53.110 




